Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen A. McCORMICK	03/30/2009
Scott BOYLES	01/22/2009
UIf JAGAEUS	02/03/2009
Derrick NORVILL	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linde Aktiengesellschaft
Street Address:	Leopoldstrabe 252
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80807

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12345968

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)771-6159

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9087716167

Email: kathleen.leso@linde.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua L. Cohen
Address Line 1: The BOC Group, Inc.
Address Line 2: 575 Mountain Ave.

Address Line 4: Murray Hill, NEW JERSEY 07974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen M. Leso

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0083

500823210

7. S40.00

source=M08A200-Assign_04-01-09#page1.tif source=M08A200-Assign_04-01-09#page2.tif source=M08A200-Assign_04-01-09#page3.tif source=M08A200-Assign_04-01-09#page4.tif source=M08A200-Assign_04-01-09#page5.tif

Dkt: M08A200 SN: 12/345,968

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Stephen A. McCORMICK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24 Pebble Ridge Road, Warrington, PA 18976; Scott BOYLES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 812 Rising Sun Road, Telford PA, 18969; Ulf JAGAEUS, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Bovetevägen 8, S-260 40 Viken, Sweden; and Derrick NORVILL, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 15 Lady Frances Drive, Market Rasen, Lincolnshire, England, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

CONVEYOR BELT HAVING ROTATING DRIVE SHAFT

for which I/We have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.: 12/345,968 filed December 30, 2008; and,

WHEREAS, Linde Aktiengesellschaft, a German Company of Leopoldstrabe 252, 80807 Munich, Germany, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the said inventor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in, to and under the invention, the said improvements, and the said application, all applications derived therefrom and all continuing prosecution and RCE applications, conversions, divisions, renewals and all continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications including PCT applications for Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I/WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned assignee, LINDE AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, to insert/have inserted into this instrument the serial number and filing date of said patent application.

Dkt: M08A200 SN: 12/345,968 Page 2 of 5

I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will communicate to said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing prosecution, divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Linde Aktiengesellschaft, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

/ IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREOF it h	ereunto set my hand and seal this	3 Mh Say day of
March	, 2009.		ua, o,
		Hy/L/Mu	<i>//</i> /
		Stephen A. McC	ORMICK

State of New Jersey ss
County of Union

On this 3 day of March , 2009, before me, a Notary Public in the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared **Stephen A. McCORMICK**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

CHRISTINE CONNOLLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 1, 2010

Dkt: M08A200 SN: 12/345,968 Page 3 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of
	Sout 13h
	Scott BOYLES
State of New Jersey ss.: County of Union	CHRISTINE CONNOLLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 1, 2010
and County aforesaid, personally appeared	2009, before me, a Notary Public in the State d Scott BOYLES, to me known and known to ned and sealed the foregoing instrument, and act and deed.
	Mistine Connolly

Dkt: M08A200 SN: 12/345,968

Page 4 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>TUES</u> day of <u>FEBRUARY</u> 3, 2009.

UIF JAGAEUS

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 022481 FRAME: 0088

Dkt: M08A200 SN: 12/345,968 Page 5 of 5

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, MARCH , 2009.	I hereunto	o set my hand this <u>19th</u> day of
Derrick NORVILL	At:	MUNICH
Witness		

RECORDED: 04/01/2009